Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the street address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 030342 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct street address for Assignee is "Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TopoTarget Germany AG	02/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemotherapeutisches Forschungsinstitut Georg-Speyer-Haus
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-60596

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985542
Patent Number:	7887801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035190137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035497691 Phone:

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLC Address Line 1: 515 East Braddock Road, Suite B Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNK-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chalin A. Smith
Signature:	/chalin a. smith/

REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0483

PATENT

502406320

Date:	07/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif		
source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page1.tif		
source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page2.tif		
source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0484

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TopoTarget Germany AG	02/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemotherapeutisches Forschungsinstitut Georg-Speyer-Haus	
Street Address:	Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-4	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60596	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12985542
Patent Number:	7887801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035190137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035497691

Email: chalin@smithpatent.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH PATENT CONSULTING, LLC
Address Line 1: 515 East Braddock Road, Suite B
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNK-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chalin A. Smith
Signature:	/chalin a. smith/
Date:	05/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page1.tif source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page2.tif source=LNK_034_Executed_Assignment_to_ChemForsch_GSH#page3.tif

OP \$80.00 1298554

PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0485

WHEREAS,

TopoTarget Germany AG
of
Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44
60596 Frankfurt am Maim
GERMANY

hereinafter referred to herein as "Assignor", by virtue of assignment from inventors Winfried S. WELS, Benjamin DAELKEN, and Sylvia E. SCHWARTZ, all of Frankfurt am Maim, GERMANY, has a full ownership interest in new and useful inventions that are set forth in the following U.S. patents and/or patent applications:

Title	Attorney Docket No.	Serial Number/ Filing Date	Patent or Publication Number
Optimized DNA And Protein Sequence Of An Antibody To Improve Quality And Yield Of Bacterially Expressed Antibody Fusion Proteins	LNK-034US	US 12/170,623 Filed July 10, 2008	US Patent No. 7,887,801 issued February 15, 2011
Optimized DNA Sequence Of An Antibody To Improve Quality And Yield Of Bacterially Expressed Antibody Fusion Proteins	LNK-034D1	US 12/985,542 Filed January 6, 2011	US Patent Application Publication No. US 2011/0105742 published May 5, 2011

AND WHEREAS,

CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES
FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT
GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS
Paul-Ehrlich-Strasse 42-44
D-60596 Frankfurt am Main
Deutschland

hereinafter referred to herein as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0486

Attorney Docket No: LNK-034US LNK-034D1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the above-mentioned applications and any modifications and/or improvements therefor (hereinafter "invention"), any patent applications in the United States and any original applications, formal applications, continuation applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said invention, and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor does hereby agree with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Smith Patent Consulting LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application and/or patent number and filing and/or issue date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No: LNK-034US LNK-034D1

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent(s) and the invention covered thereby.

Executed this Ath day of FEGAUARY, 2013, at COPENHAGEN (location).

Anders Fink VADSHOLT, CEO

For Assignee, CHEMOTHERAPEUTISCHES
FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT
GEORG-SPEYER-HAUS

Executed this 15 th day of April , 2013, at TRANSFORM (location).

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030745 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 07/02/2013